
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 257 by Senator Thompson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 5, after "census" delete the period "." and insert:

3 **"for the purposes provided for in R.S. 33:9038.68."**

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 13, after "census" insert:

6 **"for the purposes provided for in R.S. 33:9038.68"**

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 29, after "et seq.)," change "**including but not**" to the following:

9 **"for the purpose of financing or refinancing an economic development project**
10 **or a tax increment community development project consisting of a combination**
11 **of residential housing units, a bank, and retail establishments including a**
12 **grocery store, pharmacy, and restaurants, and related facilities. Such authority**
13 **shall include but not be**

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

15 On page 3, line 4, after "in R.S. 33:9038.39," delete the remainder of the line and delete
16 lines 5 and 6.

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 3, line 10, change "may" to "shall" and after "district" insert:

19 **"of no more than ten acres"**

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

21 On page 3, line 11, after "municipality" insert a comma ","

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

23 On page 3, line 13, after "corporation" delete the period "." and insert:

24 **"of no more than ten acres, within which the project described in Subsection A**
25 **of this Section will be constructed."**

26 AMENDMENT NO. 8

27 On page 3, line 15, after "Section to" insert "such" and change "projects" to "project"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 9

29 On page 3, line 16, change "any" to "such" and after "project" insert "**described in**
30 **Subsection A of this Section**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 3, line 25, change "**under**" to "**in**"